
T:
  (0

3)
 9

25
4 

18
60

   
  F

R
EE

C
A

LL
: 1

80
0 

62
2 

88
9 

   
 E

:  i
nf

o@
ie

uv
ic

ta
s.

or
g.

au
   

   
W

:  w
w

w
.ie

uv
ic

ta
s.

or
g.

au
   

   
M

EL
B

O
U

R
N

E 
O

FF
IC

E:
 1

20
 C

la
re

nd
on

 S
tr

ee
t, 

So
ut

hb
an

k 
30

06
   

  H
O

B
A

R
T 

O
FF

IC
E:

  2
12

 L
iv

er
po

ol
 S

tr
ee

t, 
H

ob
ar

t 7
00

0

Protect yourself  and stand with 20,000 

IEU members across Victoria and Tasmania 

to improve our workplaces and our industry. 

Join online:Are you with us?

Membership Application Form
The union for everyone working in non-goverment education



Are you with us? Join the IEU and 20,000 staff in non-government education by  Join the IEU and 20,000 staff in non-government education by  
filling in the form on the opposite page, and returning it to us.filling in the form on the opposite page, and returning it to us.

‘I had been on a fixed-term contract for a number of years,  
but felt anxious about challenging the reasons. My IEU 
organiser came to a meeting with the principal – soon 
afterwards I was made ongoing!’

Anne, Teacher

 
‘I asked the IEU to help me apply for a higher classification.  
With the assistance I got, I was successful - which means  
more in my pocket as well as better recognition for my work.’

Mark, Library Technician

 

‘I am grateful to our union. Knowing that you are standing by me 
and willing to fight all the way if needed gave me great strength. 
Being part of the IEU means you’re a part of a movement.’

Yuriy, Teacher 
 

‘I joined the IEU as a student member and became a full 
member when I got my first job. They even checked my  
first contract! You can often feel on your own as a  
graduate teacher – the IEU is there when I need it.’ 

Lisa, Early Career Teacher

‘We were supported the whole way through bargaining by  
IEU staff, who were with us for every meeting. We would  
have found it much more difficult without them, and we  
are looking forward to achieving our first Agreement.’

Ezra, Independent School Bargaining Rep 
 

‘I have been a union member all my working life and becoming 
a principal didn’t change that. I can access great advice - and  
I know that if I experience a problem, the IEU has my back.’

Caroline, Principal

As a member of the Independent Education Union Victoria Tasmania, you help form a 
strong voice for all who work in non-government education. IEU membership entitles you to 
workplace representation and support, legal advice, professional development and training.

Advice, support and representation
Our team of organisers, lawyers and workplace experts know 

our industry better than anyone. Members have access to the 

best advice, support and representation when they need it on 

any contract, employment, registration or workplace issue – all 

at no cost.

Communication
Be informed and empowered! Our publications The Point and 

Independent Education deliver industrial advice and in-depth 

stories, while our emails keep members up to date on crucial 

campaigns, social justice and news from our sector. You can 

also join the conversation on Facebook, twitter and Instagram – 

find us at @IEUVicTas.

Professional Development and Training
Through the IEU Learning Hub, members can access free live 

webinars on a huge range of relevant topics as well as our 

growing catalogue of on-demand recorded seminars. We also 

host conferences and events on a range of topics, including 

regular targeted conferences for CRTs and Early Career Teachers.

Great Savings
IEU members get exclusive access to great value, not-for-

profit health insurance through Teachers Health, as well as big 

everyday savings on shopping vouchers, movies, petrol, car 

hire, whitegoods, dining, travel and more.

The Independent Education Union – 
for all staff in non-government education

What our Members say...

By post to:
IEU Victoria Tasmania
PO Box 1320
South Melbourne VIC 3205

By email:
membership@ieuvictas.org.au

Join online:
Go to www.ieuvictas.org.au
and select JOIN

If you have any questionsIf you have any questions
about filling in the form,about filling in the form,
call the IEU on 9254 1860,call the IEU on 9254 1860,
or Freecall 1800 622 889or Freecall 1800 622 889
(outside Melbourne)(outside Melbourne)



IEU Membership 
Application Form

Please fill in both sides of the form

Union fees are fully tax deductible and based on gross annual salary prior to salary packaging or salary sacrifice.

Personal Details

Surname: Given names: Gender:

Email (home): Email (work):

I hereby apply to join the Independent Education Union Victoria Tasmania.
I agree to abide by its rules and amendments made in accordance with these rules.

Signature:

The IEU is bound by the Privacy Act
The IEU collects information about you to ensure we have the necessary details to represent your employment and related interests, and to record your union 
membership. The IEU’s Privacy Code is available at www.ieuvictas.org.au or through the IEU office.

Home address: Postcode:

Workplace name: Home phone / mobile:

Workplace town/suburb: Job description, e.g. teacher, gardener:

Do you work:
Full-time (ie. 0.6 = 3 full days per week)(ie. 0.6 = 3 full days per week)Casual Part-time FTE/Time Fraction

Primary Secondary Both Other

Do you identify as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander? (Optional) Date of birth (DD/MM/YY)

Date:

IEU Membership Fees

* Only for those in their first year of employment after gaining their appropriate qualification.  
** Associate Category is for members who are on unpaid leave (other than parental leave) or who are unemployed. 

Under $10,000

$10,000 - 19,999

$20,000 - 29,999

$30,000 - 39,999

$40,000 - 49,999

$50,000 - 59,999

$60,000 - 69,999

$70,000 - 79,999

$80,000 - 89,999

$90,000 - 109,999

$110,000 and Over

1st Year Graduate*

Casual/Emergency Relief

Associate**

Parental Leave

Retired Member Network

FEE CATEGORY (gross salary)

4.18

6.35

10.52

14.93

18.97

22.29

25.68

29.10

32.45

35.40

36.85

8.79

9.65

3.37

3.37

1.04

FORTNIGHT

9.05

13.75

22.80

32.35

41.10

48.30

55.65

63.05

70.30

76.70

79.85

19.05

20.90

7.30

7.30

2.25

MONTH

27.15

41.25

68.40

97.05

123.30

144.90

166.95

189.15

210.90

230.10

239.55

57.15

62.70

21.90

21.90

6.75

QUARTER

54.30

82.50

136.80

194.10

246.60

289.80

333.90

378.30

421.80

460.20

479.10

114.30

125.40

43.80

43.80

13.50

HALF-YEAR

108.60

165.00

273.60

388.20

493.20

579.60

667.80

756.60

843.60

920.40

958.20

228.60

250.80

87.60

87.60

27.00

ANNUAL



Payment By Cheque

My cheque for: I choose to pay my fee: Quarterly Half-yearly Annually

Payment By BPAY

Paying with BPAY the IEU will email you a Biller Code and your personal reference  
number as soon as your membership application is processed.

I choose to pay my fee: Quarterly Half-yearly Annually

Direct Debit From Bank Account1

I choose to pay my fee: Quarterly Half-yearly Annually

(The preferred payment option)(The preferred payment option)

Customer’s Authority. 
Name of customer giving the Direct Debit Authority.

I, authorise the IEU (APCAD61205) to debit funds from my account

at the financial institution identified below and as prescribed below through the Bulk Electronic Clearing System (BECS). 

This authorisation shall remain in force until I advise otherwise.

Details of the Account to be Debited (All details must be supplied)

Name of Financial Institution Account name

Twice Monthly (1st & 15th) Monthly (on the 15th)

4

5

Payment Options Choose one (use the table overleaf to determine your fee).
Fees become due on 1 February.

Signature: Date:

BSB Account number

Payroll Deduction from Salary

I hereby authorise: (School name) to deduct my IEU membership fees from my salary.

The amount deducted in accordance with this authority may be varied from time to time in accordance with written advice from the IEU. 

This authorisation shall remain in force until I advise otherwise, or I leave this school.

Signature: Date:

Payment By Credit Card

Please deduct the appropriate fee amount which may be varied from time to time in accordance with written advice from the IEU. 

This authority shall remain in force until I advise otherwise. 

Visa Mastercard Amex

Card No. Expiry:

Signature: Amount: CVV/CVN*:

I choose to pay my fee: Monthly Quarterly Half-yearly Annually

*The CVV/CVN is a 3 or 4 digit number printed on the back (Visa/Mastercard) or front (Amex) of your card

2

3


