

# **Membership Application Form**

The union for everyone working in non-government education



# Are you with us?

Protect yourself and stand with 20,000 IEU members across Victoria and Tasmania to improve our workplaces and our industry. Join online:



# The Independent Education Union for all staff in non-government education

As a member of the Independent Education Union Victoria Tasmania, you help form a strong voice for all who work in non-government education. IEU membership entitles you to workplace representation and support, legal advice, professional development and training.

## Advice, support and representation

Our team of organisers, lawyers and workplace experts know our industry better than anyone. Members have access to the best advice, support and representation when they need it on any contract, employment, registration or workplace issue – all at no cost.

#### Communication

Be informed and empowered! Our publications The Point and Independent Education deliver industrial advice and in-depth stories, while our emails keep members up to date on crucial campaigns, social justice and news from our sector. You can also join the conversation on Facebook, twitter and Instagram – find us at @IEUVicTas.

## **Professional Development and Training**

Through the IEU Learning Hub, members can access free live webinars on a huge range of relevant topics as well as our growing catalogue of on-demand recorded seminars. We also host conferences and events on a range of topics, including regular targeted conferences for CRTs and Early Career Teachers.

## **Great Savings**

IEU members get exclusive access to great value, not-forprofit health insurance through Teachers Health, as well as big everyday savings on shopping vouchers, movies, petrol, car hire, whitegoods, dining, travel and more.

# What our Members say...

'I had been on a fixed-term contract for a number of years, but felt anxious about challenging the reasons. My IEU organiser came to a meeting with the principal – soon afterwards I was made ongoing!'

Anne, Teacher

'I asked the IEU to help me apply for a higher classification. With the assistance I got, I was successful - which means more in my pocket as well as better recognition for my work.'

Mark, Library Technician

'I am grateful to our union. Knowing that you are standing by me and willing to fight all the way if needed gave me great strength. Being part of the IEU means you're a part of a movement.'

Yuriy, Teacher

'I joined the IEU as a student member and became a full member when I got my first job. They even checked my first contract! You can often feel on your own as a graduate teacher – the IEU is there when I need it.'

**Lisa, Early Career Teacher** 

We were supported the whole way through bargaining by IEU staff, who were with us for every meeting. We would have found it much more difficult without them, and we are looking forward to achieving our first Agreement.'

Ezra, Independent School Bargaining Rep

I have been a union member all my working life and becoming a principal didn't change that. I can access great advice - and I know that if I experience a problem, the IEU has my back.'

Caroline, Principal

## Are you with us?

Join the IEU and 20,000 staff in non-government education by filling in the form on the opposite page, and returning it to us.



#### By post to:

IEU Victoria Tasmania PO Box 1320 South Melbourne VIC 3205



#### By email:

membership@ieuvictas.org.au



and select JOIN

Go to www.ieuvictas.org.au

If you have any questions about filling in the form, call the IEU on 9254 1860, or Freecall 1800 622 889 (outside Melbourne)



# IEU Membership Application Form

### **Personal Details**

Please fill in both sides of the form

Surname:	Surname:				Given names:				
Home address:							Postcode:		
Email (home):					Email (wo	rk):			
Workplace name:					Home pho	one /	′ mobile:		
Workplace town/suburb:					Job descr	iptior	n, e.g. teacher, gardener:		
Do you work	Full-time Casual		ısual	Par	t-time $ ightarrow$		FTE/Time Fraction (ie. 0.6 = 3 full days per wee	≥k)	
Do you work:	Primary	Se	condary	Both			Other		
Do you identify as Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander? (Optional) Date of birth (DD/MM/YY)									
I hereby apply to joir I agree to abide by i						es.			
Signature:							Date:		
The IEU is bound I The IEU collects informed membership. The IEU's	ation about you to e	nsure we ha	•		•		employment and related interests, and to record your ur fice.	nion	

## **IEU Membership Fees**

Union fees are fully tax deductible and based on gross annual salary prior to salary packaging or salary sacrifice.

FEE CATEGORY (gross salary)	FORTNIGHT	MONTH	QUARTER	HALF-YEAR	ANNUAL
Under \$10,000	4.18	9.05	27.15	54.30	108.60
\$10,000 - 19,999	6.35	13.75	41.25	82.50	165.00
\$20,000 - 29,999	10.52	22.80	68.40	136.80	273.60
\$30,000 - 39,999	14.93	32.35	97.05	194.10	388.20
\$40,000 - 49,999	18.97	41.10	123.30	246.60	493.20
\$50,000 - 59,999	22.29	48.30	144.90	289.80	579.60
\$60,000 - 69,999	25.68	55.65	166.95	333.90	667.80
\$70,000 - 79,999	29.10	63.05	189.15	378.30	756.60
\$80,000 - 89,999	32.45	70.30	210.90	421.80	843.60
\$90,000 - 109,999	35.40	76.70	230.10	460.20	920.40
\$110,000 and Over	36.85	79.85	239.55	479.10	958.20
1st Year Graduate*	8.79	19.05	57.15	114.30	228.60
Casual/Emergency Relief	9.65	20.90	62.70	125.40	250.80
Associate**	3.37	7.30	21.90	43.80	87.60
Parental Leave	3.37	7.30	21.90	43.80	87.60
Retired Member Network	1.04	2.25	6.75	13.50	27.00

<sup>\*</sup> Only for those in their first year of employment after gaining their appropriate qualification.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Associate Category is for members who are on unpaid leave (other than parental leave) or who are unemployed.

# Payment Options

Choose one (use the table overleaf to determine your fee). Fees become due on 1 February.

# Direct Debit From Bank Account (The preferred payment option)

Customer's Authority.  Name of customer giving the Direct Debit Authority.							
I, authorise the IEU (APCAD61205) to debit funds from my account at the financial institution identified below and as prescribed below through the Bulk Electronic Clearing System (BECS).							
This authorisation shall remain in force until I advise otherwise.							
Signature:							
Details of the Account to be Debited (All details must be supplied)							
Name of Financial Institution Account name							
BSB Account number							
I choose to pay my fee: Twice Monthly (1st & 15th) Monthly (on the 15th) Quarterly Half-yearly Annually							
2 Payroll Deduction from Salary							
I hereby authorise: (School name) to deduct my IEU membership fees from my salary.  The amount deducted in accordance with this authority may be varied from time to time in accordance with written advice from the IEU.  This authorisation shall remain in force until I advise otherwise, or I leave this school.							
Signature: Date:							
3 Payment By Credit Card							
Please deduct the appropriate fee amount which may be varied from time to time in accordance with written advice from the IEU.  This authority shall remain in force until I advise otherwise.							
Visa Mastercard Amex							
Card No. Expiry:							
Signature: Amount: CVV/CVN*:							
I choose to pay my fee: Monthly Quarterly Half-yearly Annually							
*The CVV/CVN is a 3 or 4 digit number printed on the back (Visa/Mastercard) or front (Amex) of your card							
4 Payment By BPAY							
Paying with BPAY the IEU will email you a Biller Code and your personal reference number as soon as your membership application is processed.							
number as soon as your membership application is processed.							